

**NJ DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION
FORM SA-41
SUMMARY OF BIDS**

Project Morris Plains - Parker Drive Improvements
Contract 2020 03

Bids Received on

15-Apr-20

Awarded by _____
On _____

		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		CCM Contracting Inc.		Desantis Construction Inc.		American Asphalt & Milling		4 Clean-up Inc.	
				Name	Address	Name	Address	Name	Address	Name	Address
				336 US 22		491 Elizabeth Ave.		96 Midland Ave.		PO Box 5098	
				Green Brook, NJ 08812	City	Somersel, NJ 08873	City	Kearny, NJ 07032	City	North bergen, NJ 07047	City
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Site Preparation & Restoration	L.S.	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 23,460.00	\$ 23,460.00
2	Pavement Milling, 2" Depth	S.Y.	6850	\$ 3.50	\$ 23,975.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 23,975.00	\$ 3.73	\$ 25,550.50	\$ 4.42	\$ 30,277.00
3	Removal of Pavement - 4" deep	S.Y.	1980	\$ 12.00	\$ 23,520.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 9,310.00	\$ 3.73	\$ 7,310.80	\$ 0.01	\$ 19.60
4	HMA 19M64, Base Course	Tons	450	\$ 82.00	\$ 36,900.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 62.20	\$ 27,990.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 37,350.00
5	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	Tons	825	\$ 81.00	\$ 66,825.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 58,575.00	\$ 87.77	\$ 72,410.25	\$ 83.00	\$ 68,475.00
6	Adjust water and gas valve boxes with extensions	L.S.	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.30	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
7	Track Coat, Emulsified Asphalt, RS-1	Gals.	330	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.30	\$ 3.30	\$ 1.00
8	Construction Signs upto 5 S.F.	Each	6	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.06	\$ 80.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.06
9	Construction Signs over 5 S.F.	Each	4	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04	\$ 80.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04
10	Traffic Stripe, Thermoplastic, 24" White	L.F.	22	\$ 18.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 24.20	\$ 31.62	\$ 695.64	\$ 40.00	\$ 880.00
11	Traffic Stripe, Thermoplastic, 4" Yellow	L.F.	60	\$ 0.70	\$ 42.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 54.00	\$ 5.17	\$ 310.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00
12	Reset Type B Inlet using Existing Frame	Each	8	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08
13	Install Granite Curb	L.F.	400	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,000.00
14	Install Curb Piece	Each	8	\$ 320.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 30.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00
15	Repair Existing Inlet	Each	7	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.07
16	Final clean-up	L.S.	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
17	Police Officers for Traffic Control	Hour	240	\$ 85.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 20,400.00
18	Breakaway Barricade	Each	20	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20
19	Traffic Cone	Each	25	\$ 12.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25
20	Topsoil, 4" thick	S.Y.	15	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.15	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.15
21	Asphalt Price Adjustment	L.S.	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
22	Fuel Price Adjustment	L.S.	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
TOTAL BID:					\$ 215,023.00		\$ 187,263.75		\$ 191,896.30		\$ 205,665.75
											\$ 208,031.00

Leon C. Hall
Borough Engineer

**NJ DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION
FORM SA-41
SUMMARY OF BIDS**

Project Morris Plains - Parker Drive Improvements
Contract 2020.03

Bids Received on

15-Apr-20

Awarded by

On

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							
Sand L Contractors, LLC		Mark Paving Co., Inc.		D&L Paving Contractors, Inc.		AJM Contractors, Inc.	
Name		Name		Name		Name	
200 Swenson Drive		77 Cutlers Dock Road		675 Franklin Ave.		300 Kuller Road	
Address		Address		Address		Address	
Kenilworth, NJ 07033		Woodbridge, NJ 07095		Nutley, NJ 07110		Clifton, NJ 07011	
City		City		City		City	

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	UNITS MEAS.	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Site Preparation & Restoration	L.S.	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	Pavement Milling, 2" Depth	S.Y.	6850	\$ 3.50	\$ 23,975.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 27,400.00	\$ 4.39	\$ 30,071.50	\$ 4.75	\$ 32,537.50	\$ 3.95	\$ 27,057.50
3	Removal of Pavement - 4" deep	S.Y.	1960	\$ 12.00	\$ 23,520.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 8.11	\$ 15,895.60	\$ 19.00	\$ 37,240.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 21,560.00
4	HMA 19M64, Base Course	Tons	450	\$ 82.00	\$ 36,900.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 80.73	\$ 36,328.50	\$ 95.66	\$ 43,047.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 57,600.00
5	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	Tons	825	\$ 81.00	\$ 66,825.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 70,125.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 72,600.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 65,175.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 68,475.00
6	Adjust water and gas valve boxes with extensions	L.S.	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
7	Track Coat, Emulsified Asphalt, RS-1	Gals.	330	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 990.00
8	Construction Signs upto 5 S.F.	Each	6	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00
9	Construction Signs over 5 S.F.	Each	4	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 320.00
10	Traffic Stripe Thermoplastic, 24" White	L.F.	22	\$ 18.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 484.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 605.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 660.00
11	Traffic Stripe Thermoplastic, 4" Yellow	L.F.	60	\$ 0.70	\$ 42.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 270.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00
12	Reset Type B Inlet using Existing Frame	Each	8	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
13	Install Granite Curb	L.F.	400	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 42.75	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 15,200.00
14	Install Curb Piece	Each	8	\$ 320.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,000.00
15	Repair Existing Inlet	Each	7	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,150.00
16	Final clean-up	L.S.	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
17	Police Officers for Traffic Control	Hour	240	\$ 85.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 20,400.00
18	Breakaway Barricade	Each	20	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00
19	Traffic Cone	Each	25	\$ 12.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00
20	Topsoil, 4" thick	S.Y.	15	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 225.00
21	Asphalt Price Adjustment	L.S.	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
22	Fuel Price Adjustment	L.S.	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
TOTAL BID:					\$ 215,023.00		\$ 225,224.00		\$ 229,045.60		\$ 240,367.70		\$ 244,387.50

Leon C. Hall
Leon C. Hall
Borough Engineer

**NJ DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION
FORM SA-41
SUMMARY OF BIDS**

Project Morris Plains - Parker Drive Improvements
Contract 2020 03

Bids Received on 15-Apr-20

Awarded by _____
On _____

Awarded by _____		ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		DLS Contracting, Inc.							
On _____				Name 36 Montezano Road Address Fairfield, NJ 07004 City		Name Address City		Name Address City		Name Address City	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	UNITS MEAS.	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		Low Bidder		UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE	
				PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Site Preparation & Restoration	L.S.	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$29,429.00	\$ 29,429.00				
2	Pavement Milling, 2" Depth	S.Y.	6850	\$ 3.50	\$ 23,975.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 32,537.50				
3	Removal of Pavement - 4" deep	S.Y.	1960	\$ 12.00	\$ 23,520.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 19,600.00				
4	HMA 19M64, Base Course	Tons	450	\$ 82.00	\$ 36,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 45,000.00				
5	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	Tons	825	\$ 81.00	\$ 66,825.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 82,500.00				
6	Adjust water and gas valve boxes with extensions	L.S.	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00				
7	Track Coat, Emulsified Asphalt, RS-1	Gals.	330	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 990.00				
8	Construction Signs upto 5 S.F.	Each	6	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00				
9	Construction Signs over 5 S.F.	Each	4	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00				
10	Traffic Stripe, Thermoplastic, 24" White	L.F.	22	\$ 18.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 660.00				
11	Traffic Stripe, Thermoplastic, 4" Yellow	L.F.	60	\$ 0.70	\$ 42.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 360.00				
12	Reset Type B Inlet using Existing Frame	Each	8	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00				
13	Install Granite Curb	L.F.	400	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00				
14	Install Curb Piece	Each	8	\$ 320.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00				
15	Repair Existing Inlet	Each	7	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00				
16	Final clean-up	L.S.	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00				
17	Police Officers for Traffic Control	Hour	240	\$ 85.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 20,400.00				
18	Breakaway Barricade	Each	20	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00				
19	Traffic Cone	Each	25	\$ 12.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00				
20	Topsoil, 4" thick	S.Y.	15	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 45.00				
21	Asphalt Price Adjustment	L.S.	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00				
22	Fuel Price Adjustment	L.S.	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00				

Leon C. Hall
Leon C. Hall
Borough Engineer